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PllbliJlted by Ihilitority 

No.36 6th July 1988 

'.l.N.No. 261 /1988. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
CONSTITUTION - ARTICLE 68{3) 

APPOINTMENT OF, SECRETARY FOR ISLAND 
DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 

It is notified for general information that at its 
meeting of 23rd June 1988, the Cabinet has, pursuant 
to Art i c 1 e 68, C 1 a use (3) 0 f the ·C 0 n s t t t uti 0 n 0 f N a u r u , 
approved the appointment of Mr. Mohinder Sen Dutta to 
.be substa~tive Secretary for Island Development and 
Industry. 

Dated this 29th day of the month of June Nineteen 
Hundred and Eighty-Eight. 

V. S.Mani, 
SECRETARY TO CABINET. 

Nauru 
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No .36 6th July 1988 

G.N.No. 262 /1988. 
SUPREME COURT SESSION 

The nex session of the Supreme Court will commence on 
Tuesday 26th July, 1988. 

Persons wishing to avail themselves of the opportunity 
to bring any matter or cause before the Supreme Court 
during these sessions are advised to see the Clerk of 
Court immediately to ensure that the matter or causes 
already commenced are included in the list, or if 
procee~ings are intended, that the Clerk of Court 
has all the details to enable the necessary 
documents to be prepared. 

Dated this 30th day of June, 1988. 

S. C. Chaturvedi. 
REGISTRAR OF SUPREME COURT. 

G.N.No. 263/1988. 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

NAME OF PARTY: 

REIMIGIUS SIGFREID CAIN of Yaren District to 
KERRY KATHLEEN AROI of Boe District. 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 
28th June, 1988. 

Hon. Cr. Bernard Dowiyogo. 
A/SECRETARY TO COUNCIL. 

Nauru 
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No. 36 6th July 1988 NllUtu 

u.N .No. 264/1988. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Otto 
Bam Bamede of Yaren District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Otto 
Bam Bamede had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of 
the following 1ands:-

II PORTION TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE DISTRICT NO: l.AND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: SHARE: 

.Meneng 63 c .1 Baji 25/82 1/36 • Meneng 76 c .1 Aniwen 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 111 c .1 Atowedudu 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 127 c . 1 Aratsi 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 128 c.1 Aratsi 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 145 c. ] Gadangidang 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 146 c.1 Gadangidang 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 197 c .1 Atai 25/82 1/36 
'Meneng 260 p.l Maeow 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 335 p .1 Adetaru 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 400 p .1 Adetaru 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 402 c .1 Gadangidang 25/82 1/36 
Ewa 8 c .1 Arubo 25/82 1/36 
Yaren 12 c .1 Dabodine 25/82 1/36 
Yaren 68 c .1 Eatedabage 25/82 1/36 
Yaren 70 c .1 Idaderia 25/82 1/36 
Yaren . 103 c.1 Atemeroro 25/82 1/36 
Ewa 50 p .1 Bitune 25/82 1/36 
Ewa 71 p.1 Ibegu 25/82 1/36 
Ijuw 42 c.1 Ataijong 25/82 1/36 

e Boe 126 c.l Eateidubirinimadang 25/82 1/36 
Boe 164 c.1 Iebi 25/82 1/36 
Yaren 78 c.1 Idad~ria 25/82 1/36 
Ewa 45 p.1 Idagean 25/82 1/72 
Meneng 61 c .1 Ubadu/Baji 31/83 1/72 
Ijuw 77 p.1 Ijabab 9/86 1/72 
Meneng 282 p.1 Adetebor 40/83 1/72 
Aiwo 476 c.1 Atorir 8/82 1/216 
Anibare 168 p. i Merbaren 48/82 1/216 
Meneng 272 p.1 Atuwuro 48/82 1/324 
Meneng 241 P .1 Anematte 48/82 1/324 
Aiwo 222 c.1 Yangor 48/82 1/324 
Aiwo 204 c .1 Yangor 48/82 1/324 
Meneng 334 P .1 Amwagag 25/82 1/252 
Meneng 338 P .1 Amwagag 25/82 1/252 
Yaren .148 c.l Ijongin 41/82 1/324 
Yaren 188 c .1 Ajuwur 41/82 1/324 
Aiwo 135 c .1 Anerue 41/82 1/324 
Boe 83 c .1 Eatongebage 41/82 1/324 
Yaren F.G.W.S.L. C. L .M. 31 41/85 1/64 
Buada 275 P .1 Adeto 25/82 1/189 
Buada 136 P .1 Atenui 25/82 1/189 
Aiwo 404 c.1 ¥atam 25/82 1/189 

~ 
Aiwo 164 c'.1 Yatam 25/82 1/189 
Aiwo 39, c. 1 Anteob 25/82 1/189 
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No.36 6th ,July 1988 

G.N.No. 264/1988. (cont'd). 

Aiwo 173 c. 1 /p. 1 Anteob 25/82 
Aiwo 175 c.l/p.l Anteob 25/82 
Yaren 323 p. 1 Anumori 25/82 
Yaren 305 p. 1 Bwewewi 25/82 
Yaren 192 c. 1 Bugerara 25/82 
Yaren 166 ,.1 Ebwenape/Ekonabo 25/82 
Yaren 182 c.l Bogetirir 25/82 
Meneng 126 c.l Atowedudu 25/82 
Yaren 145 c.l Ijong-,n 25/82 
Yaren 210 c.l Kibabil 25/82 
Yaren 184 c.l Ajuwur 25/82 
Yaren 186 c.l Ajuwur 25/82 
Meneng 250 p.l Anematte 25/82 
Meneng 392 p.l Atowedudu 25/82 
Meneng 277 p. 1 Adetebor 24J83 
Meneng 332 p. 1 Kiwowo 24/83 
Meneng 343 p.l Kiwowo 25/82 
Yaren 27 c.l Iro 25/82 
Meneng 120 c. 1 Atowedudu 25/82 
Meneng 122 c. 1 Atowedudu 25/82 
Meneng 124 c . 1 Atowedudu 25/82 
Meneng 35 c.1 Anabaubo 25/82 
Meneng 50 c.l Awidainging 25/82 
Meneng 295 p.l Anabaubo 25/82 
Meneng 49 c.l Awidainging 25/82 
Aiwo 313 p.l 31/83 
Yaren 2'~ :; c . ~ Bairereap 31/83 

~ Mener)~ ~~ ~.; c. ! Anoboroboren 25/82 

-.~ -~~~---.------ - ------ -.~ ."--"------- ~ 

G.N.~o. 265 /1988. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
---- -~ --------.---- --. >---

2. The Nauru Lends Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of ~he late Otto Bam Bamede are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: P'ORTION NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: NO: LAND: 

Meneng 63 Baji Reap O.B. Bamede 
Meneng 76 Aniwen As for portion No.63 c.l. Meneng 
Meneng 111 Atowedudu -do-
Meneng 127 Aratsi -do-
~Ieneng 128 Aratsi -do-
Meneng 145 Gadangidang -do-
Meneng 146 Gadangidang -do-
Meneng 197 Atai -do-
Meneng 260 Naeow -do-
Meneng 335 Adetaru -do-
Meneng 400- Adetaru -do-
Meneng 402 Gadangidang -do-
Ewa 8 Arubo -do-
Yaren 12 Dabodine -do-
Yaren 68 Eatedabage -do-
Yaren 70 Idaderia -do-

Nauru 

1/189 
1/189 
1/189 
1/189 
1/189 
1/189 
1/189 
1/189 
5/756 
5/756 
5/756 
5/756 
5/756 
5/756 
1/756. A 
1/756 l,J-
1/756 
1/945 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/189 
1/126 
1/126 
1/288 
1/144 
1/504 

SHARE: 

1/36 (LTD) 
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No.36 6th Ju1,! 198.8 

G.N.No. 265/1988. (cont'd). 

Yaren 
Ewa 
Yaren 
Ewa 
Ijuw 
Boe 
Boe 
Ewa 
Meneng 
Ijuw 
Meneng 
Aiwo 
Anibare 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Boe 
Yaren 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Meneng 
~1eneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
~e!1eng 
Aiwo 
Yaren 
Meneng 

78 
71 

103 
50 
42 

126 
164 
45 
61 
77 

282 
476 
168 
272 
241 
222 
204 
334 
338 
148 
188 
135 
83 

F.G.W.S.L. 
275 
136 
404' 
164 
39 

173 
175 
323 
305 
192 
166 
182 
126 
145 
210 
184 
186 
250 
392 
277 

332 
343 

27 
120 
122 
124 

35 
50 

295 
49 

313 
247 

23 

Idaderia 
Ibegu 
Atemeroro 
Bitune 
Ataijong 
Eateidubirinimandang 
Iebi 
Idagean 
Ubadu/Baji 
Ijabab 
Adetebor 
Atorir 
Merbaren 
Atuwuro 
Anematte 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Amwagag 
Amwagag 
Ijongin 
Ajuwur 
Anerue 
Eatongebage 

C.L.M. 31 
Adeto 
Atenui 
Yatam 
Yatam 
Anteob 

Anumori 
Bwewewi 
Bogerara 
Ebwenape/Ekonabo 
Bogetirir 
Atowedudu 
Ijongin 
K~baba 
Ajuwur 
Ajur'ur 
Anematte 
Atowedudu 
Adetebor 

Kiwowo 
Kiwowo 
I ro 
Atowedudu 
Atowedudu 
Atowedudu 
Anabaubo 
A1rJidainging 
Anabaubo 
AVJidainging 

Bairereap 
Anoboroboren 

Nauru 

.,.do­
-do-
-.clo-
-do-
-do-
-do-
.-do-

Rea"p O. B. Ba'mede 
As for portion No.45 

-do-
-do-

Rea'p O. B. ,Bamede . 
As for portion No.476 
Reap O.B. Bamede 
As for portion No.272 

-do-
-do-

Reap O.B.Bamede 
As for portion No.334 
Reap O.B, Bamede 
As for portion No.148 

-do-
-d'o-

k~ap O.B. Bamede 
~eap O.B. Bamede 
As for portion No.275 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

1/72(LTO) 
p.l. Ewa. 

1/216 
c.l. Aiwo. 
1/324(LTO) 

p.1. Meneng. 

1/252(LTO) 
p.l. Meneng. 
1/324 (LTO) 

c.1. Yaren. 

1/64(LTO) 
1/189(LTO) 

p.1. Buada. 

Reap O.B. Bamede 5/756 (LTO) 
As for portion No.145 c.l. Yaren. 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do .. 

Reap O.B. Bamede 1/756 (LTO) 

As for portion NO.277 p.l. Meneng. 
-do-

Reap O.S. Bamede ., 
Reap O.B. Bamede 
As for portion No.120 

-do-
-do-

Reap O.B. Bamede 
Reap O,B. Ba~ede ., 
As for portion No.295 
Reap O.B. Bamede 
Reap O.B. Bamede 
Reap O.B. Bamede 

1/945 (LTO) 
1/63 (LTO) 

c. ~. Meneng. 

1/189 (LTO) 
1/126 (LTO) 

p.l. Meneng. 
1/288 (LTO) 
1/144 (LTO) 
1/504 (LTO) 
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No.36 6th July 1988 Nauru 

G.N.No. 265/1988. (cont'd). 

NOTE: Those who di~agree with the above Estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette 
Notice. 

Dated this 25th April 1988. 
(M. Deireragea), 

SECRETARY. 

G.N.No. 266/1988. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Emily 
Neneiya of Yaren District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee h~s ascertained that the late Emily 
.~ 

Neneiya had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the lands Committee to be the owner of 
the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORTION TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Meneng 63 c . 1 l3aji 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 76 c .1 Aniwen 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 111 c . 1 Atowedudu 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 127 c . 1 Aratsi 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 128 c.l Aratsi 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 145 c.l Gadan9idang 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 146 c .1 Gadangidang 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 197 c . 1 Atai 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 260 p . 1 Maeow 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 335 p.l Adetaru 25/82 1/36 
Meneng 400 p.l Adetaru 25/82 1/36 ~ Meneng 402 c.l Gadangidang 25/82 1/36 
Ewa 8 c.l Arubo 25/82 1/36 
Yaren 12 c.l Dabodine 25/82 1/36 
Yaren 68 c . 1 Eatedabage 25/82 1/36 
Yaren 70 c . 1 Idaderia 25/82 1/36 
Yaren 103 c . 1 Atemeroro 25/82 1/36 
Ewa 50 p.l Bitune 25/82 1/36 
Ewa 71 p. 1 Ibegu 25/82 1/36 
Ijuw 42 c.l Ataijong 25/82 1/36 
Boe 126 c.l Eateidubirinimadang 25/82 1/36 
Boe 164 c.l Ieb; 25/82 1/36 
Yaren 78 c .1 Idaderia 25/82 1/36 
Ewa 45 p.l Idagean 25/82 1/72 
Meneng 61 c.1 Ubadu/Baji 31/83 1/72 
Ijuw 77 p.l Ijabab 9/86 1/72 
Meneng 282 p .1 Adetebor 40/83 1/72 
Aiwo 476 c.1 Atorir 58/82 1/216 
Anibare 168 p.l Merbaren 48/82 1/216 
Meneng 272 p.l Atuwuro 48/82 1/324 
Meneng 241 p .1 Anematte 48/82 1/324 
Aiwo 222 c.1 Yangor 48/82 1/324 
Aiwo 204 c .1 Yangor 48/82 1/324 
Meneng 334 p .1 Amwagag 25/82 1/252 
Meneng 338 p.l Amwagag 25/82 1/252 
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G.N.No.266/1988. (cont'd). 

Yaren 148 c. 1 Ijongin 41/82 1/324 
Yaren 188 c.l Ajuwur 41/82 1/324 
Aiwo 135 c.l Anerue 41/82 41/82 1/324 Boe 83 c.l Eatongebage 41/82 1/324 
Yaren F.G.W.S.L. C.L.M. 31 41/85 1/64 
Buada 275 p. 1 Adeto 25/82 1/189 
Buada 136 p. 1 Atenui 25/82 1/189 
Aiwo 404 c.l Yatam 25/82 1/189 
Aiwo 164 c.l Yatam 25/82 1/189 
Aiwo 39 c. , Antpclb 25/82 1/189 
Aiwo 173 c.l/p.' 25/82 1/189 
Aiwo 175 c.l/p.l 25/82 1/189 
Yaren 323 p.l Anumori 25/82 1/189, 
Yaren 305 p.l Bwewewi 25/82 1/189 .- Yaren 192 c.l Bogerara 25/82 1/189 
Yaren 166 c.l Ebwenape/Ekonabo 25/82 1/189' 
Yaren 182 c.l Bogetirir 25/82 I 1/189 
Meneng 126 c.l Atowedudu 25/82 1/189 
Yaren 145 c.l Ijongin 25/82 5/756 
Yaren 210 c.l Kibaba 25/82 5/756 
Yaren 184 c.l Ajuwur 25/82 5/756 
Yaren 186 c .1 Ajuwur 25/82 5/756 
Meneng 250 p .1 Anematte 25/82 5/756 
Meneng 392 p. j Atowedudu 25/82 5/756 
Meneng 277 p.1 Adetebor 24/83 1/756 
Meneng 332 p .1 Kiwowo 24/83 1/756 " 

Meneng 343 p.l Kiwowo 25/82 1/756 
Yaren 27 c.l Iro 25/82 1/945 
Meneng 120 c.l Atowedudu 25/82 1/63 
Meneng 122 c .1 Atowedudu 25/82 1/63 
Meneng 124 c. i Atowedudu 25/82 1/63 
Meneng, 35 c. 1 Anabaubo 25/82 1/63 
Meneng 50 c .1 AWidainging 25/82 1/189 
Meneng 295 p .1 Anabaubo 25/82 1/126 - Meneng 49 c .1 AWidainging 25/82 1/126 
Aiwo 313 p.l 31/82 1/288 
Yaren 247 c . 1 Bafrereap 31/83 1/144 
Meneng 23 c. , Anoboroboren 25/82 1/504 

G.N .No. 267 /1988. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of 
the estate of the 1 ate ,Emily Neneiya are:-

( a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORTION NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: • 

Meneng 63 Baji Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/288 
Sita Bamede 1/288 
Enginihaque Bamede 1/288 
Garoadage Bamede 1/288 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/288 
May-Joy Bamede 1/288 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/288 (LTO 
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G.N.No. 267/1988. (cont'd). 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Ewa 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ijuw 
BOe 
Boe 
Yaren 
Ewa 

Meneng 
IJuw 
Meneng 
Aiwo 

Anibare 
Meneng 

Meneng 
Aiwo 
Aho/o 

76 
111 
127 
128 
145 
146 
197 
260 
335 
400 
402 

8 
12 
68 . 
70 

103 
50 
71 
42 

126 
164 

78 
45 

61 
77 

282 
476 

168 
272 

241 
222 
204 

MOI'de Neneiya (Jae B.M. Neneiya 1/576 
1/576 T/ee (Bruno S.M. Neneiya 

Aniwen 
Atowedudu 
Aratsi 

As for portion No.63 c.1 Meneng 
-do-

Aratsi 
Gadangidang 
Gadangidang 
Atai 
Maeow 
Adetaru 
Adetaru 
Gadangidang 
Arubo 
Dabodine 
Eatedabage 
Idaderia 
Atemeroro 
Bitune 
Ibegu 

Ataijong 
Eateidubirinimandang 
Iebi 
Idaderia 
Idagaen 

Morde Neneiya 
T/ee 

Ubadu/Baji 
Ijabab 
Aaetebor 
Atorir 

Morde Neneiya 
T/ee 

Merbaren 
Atuwuro 

Morde Neneiya 
. T lee 

Anematte 
Yangor 
Yangor 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-00-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/576 
Sita Bamede 1/576 
Engininaque Bamede 1/576 
Garoadage Bamede 1/576 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/576 
May-Joy Bamede 1/576 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/576(LTO) 
(Jae B.M. Neneiya 1/1152 
(Bruna S.M. Neneiya 1/1152 
As for portion No.45 p.l EwaA 

-do- \.7 
As for portion No.45 p.l Ewa 
Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/1728 
Sita Bamede 1/1728 
Engininaque Bamede 1/1728 
Garoadage Bamede 1/1728 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/728 
May-Joy Bamede 1/1728 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/1728(LTO) 
(Jae B.M. Neneiya 1/3456 
(Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/3456 
As for portion No.476 c.1 Aiwo 
Edaruwa.Green Bamede 1/2592 
Sita Bamede 1/2592 
Engininaque Bdmede 1/2592 
GaroadageBamede 1/2592 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/2592 
May-Joy Bamede 1/2592 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/2592(LTO) 
(Jae B.M. Neneeiya 1/5184 
(Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/5184 

As for portion No.272 p.l Meneng 
-do-

-do-
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G.N.No.267/1988. (cont'd). 

Meneng 334 Amwagag Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/2016 
Sita Bamede 1/2016 
Engininaque Bamede 1/20i6 
Garoadage Bamede 112016 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/2016 
May-Joy Bamede 1/2016 
Reap O. B. Hamede 1/2016 (LTO) 

Morde Neneiya (JaeB.M. Neneiya 1/4032 
T/ee [Bruno- S.M. Neneiya 1/4032 

Meneng 338 Amwagag As for portion No. 334 p.l. Meneng. 

Yaren 148 Ijongin Edaruwa' Green Bamede 1/2592 
Sita Bamede 1/2592 

- Engininaque Bamede 1/2592 
Garoadage Bamede 1/2592 
VelinaE. Bamede 1/2592 
May-Joy Bamede 1/2592 
Reap 0.8. Bamede 1/2592 (LTO) 

Morde Neneiya (Jae B.M. Neneiya 1/5184 
T/e~ (Bruno s.M. Neneiya 1/5184 

Yaren 188 AjLJwur As for portion No.148 c.l. Yaren 

Aiwo 135 Anerue -do-
Boe 83 Eatongebage -do-

Yaren F.G.W.S.L. C.L.M.31 Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/512 
Sita Bamede 1/512 
Engininaque Bamede 1/512 
Garoadage Bamede 1/512 
Ve 1; na E. Bamede 1/512 
May-Joy Bame.de 1/512 
Rea~ O.B. Bamede 1/512 (LTO) 

Morde Nenl;lya (Jae B.M. Neneiya 1/1024 
J/ee (Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/1024 

Buada 275 Adeto Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/1512 
Sita Bamede 1/1512 
Engininaque Ba~ede 1/1512 
Garoadage Bamede 1/1512 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/1512 
May-Joy Bamede 1/1512 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/1512 (LTO) 

Morde Neneiya (Jae B.M. Neneiya 1/3024 
T/ee ,(Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/3024 

Buada 136 Atenui As for portion No.275 p.l. Buada. 

Aiwo 404 Yatam -do-
Aiwo 164 Yatam -do-
Aiwo 39 Anteob -do-
A;wo 173 -do,-
Aiwo 175 -do-
Yaren 323 Anumori -do-
Yaren 305 Bwewewi .:.do-
Yaren 192 Bogerara -do-
Yaren 166 Ebwenape/Ekonabo -do-
Yaren 182 Bogetirir -do-
Meneng 126 Atowedudu -do-
Yaren 145 Ijongin Edaruwa Green Btllneae 5/6048 

http:C.L.M.31
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u·.N .No.267 11988. (cont'd). 

Garoadage Bamede 5/6048 
Sita Bamede 5/6048 
Engininaque Bamede 5/6048 
Vel ina E. Bamede 5/6048 
May-Joy Bamede 5/6048 
Reap O.B. Bamede 5/6048 (LTO) 

Morde Neneiya (Jae B.M. Neneiya 5/12096 
T/ee (Bruno S.M. Neneiya 5/12096 

Yaren 210 Kibaba liS for portion No~145 c.l. Yaren. 
Yaren 184 Ajuwur -do-
Yaren 186 Ajuwur ~d6--
Meneng 250 Anematte -do .. 
Meneng 392 Atowedudu ,..do-
Meneng 277 Adetebor Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/6048 

Sita Bamede 1/6048 
~ Engin;naque Bamede 1/6048 

Garoadage Bamede 1/6048 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/6048 
May-Joy Bamede 1/6048 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/6048 (LTO) 

Morde Neneiya (Jae B.M. Neneiya 1/12096 
T/ee (Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/12096 

Meneng 332 Kiwowo As for portion No.277 p.l Meneng. 

Meneng 343 Kiwm\'o -do'-
Yaren 27 Iro Edaruwa· Green Bamede 1/7560 

Sita Bamede 1/7560 
Engininaque Bamede 1/7560 
Ga:"oadage Bamede 1/7560 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/1560 
May-Joy Bamede 1/7560 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/7560 (LTO) 

Morde Nene;ya (Jae B.M. Neneiya 1/15120 
T/ee (Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/15120 eJ Meneng 120 Atowedudu Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/504 

Sita Bamede 1/504 
Engininaque Bamede 1/504 
Garoadage Bamede 1/504 . 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/504 
May-Joy Bamede 1/504 
Reap O.B .. Bamede 1/504 (LTO) 

Morde Neneiya (Jae B.M. Nene;ya 1/1008 
T/ee (Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/1008 

Meneng 122 Atowedudu As for portion No.120 c.l. Meneng. 
Meneng 124 Atowedudu -do-
Meneng 35 Anabaubo -do-
Meneng 50 AWidainging Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/1512 

Sita Bamede 1/1512 
Enginfnaque 1/1512 
Garoadage Bamede 1/1512 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/1512 
May-Joy Bamede 1/1512 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/1512 (LTO) 

Horde Neneiya (Jae B.M. Neneiya "1/3024 
" TIe (Bruno S.M. Nenefya 1/3024 

Meneng 295 Anabaubo Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/1008 
Sita Bamede 1/1008 

"I 
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Engininaque Barnede 1/1008 
Garoadage Bamede 1/1008 
VelinaE. Bamede 1/1008 
May-Joy Bamede 1/1008 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/1008 (LTO) 

Morde Nenei,;:a (Jae B~M. Neneiya 1/2016 
T/ee {Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/2016 

Meneng 49 Awtdainging As for portion No.295 p.l Meneng. 
Aiwo 313 Ldaruwa Green Bamede 1/2304 

Sita Bamede 1/2304 
Engininaq~e Bamede 1/2304 
Garoadage Bamede 1/2304 
Vel ina E. Bamede 1/2304 
May-Joy Bamede 1/2304 
Reap O.B. Bamede 1/2304 (LTO) 

Morde Neneiya (Jae B.M. Bamede 1/4608 
T/ee (Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/4608 

Yaren 247 Bairereap Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/1152 
Sita Bamede 1/1152 
Engi~inaqu~ Bamede 1/1152 
Garoadage Bamede 1/1152 

" . Vel ina E. Bamede 1/1152 
May-Joy Bamede 1/1152 
Reap O.B.Bamed~ 1/1152 (LTO) 

Morde Neneiya {Jae B.M. Neneiya 1/2304 
T/ee (~runo S.M. Neneiya 1/2304 

Meneng 23 Anoboroboren Edaruwa Green Bamede 1/4032 
Sita Bamede 1/4032 
Engininaque Bamede 1/4032 
Garoadage ~amede 1/4032 
Ve~ina E. Bamede 1/4032 
Reap D.B. Bamede 1/4032 (LTO) 

Morde Neneiya (Jae B.M.> Neneiya 1/8064 
T/ee (Bruno S.M. Neneiya 1/8064 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the above Estate may appeal to the Supreme 
Court Registery within 21 clays of the publication this Gazette Notice. 

(M.Deireragea)., 
SECRETARY. 


